## **CITY OF MISSION**

## BYLAW 6166-2023-5526(9)

A Bylaw to amend "City of Mission Solid Waste Management Bylaw 5526-2015"

WHEREAS, The Council of the City of Mission did, on the 21st day of December, 2015 enact a bylaw cited as "City of Mission Solid Waste Management Bylaw 5526-2015";

AND WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Mission deems it advisable to amend "City of Mission Solid Waste Management Bylaw 5526-2015";

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Mission, in open meeting assembled, ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "City of Mission Solid Waste Management Amending Bylaw 6166-2023-5526(9)".
- 2. "City of Mission Solid Waste Management Bylaw 5526-2015", as amended, is hereby further amended by updating Schedule A to:
  - (a) increase the minimum charge for loads within the City from \$5 to \$10; and
  - (b) increase the minimum charge for loads outside the City from \$10 to \$15.

PAUL HORN MAYOR	JENNIFER RUSSELL, CORPORATE OFFICER
ADOPTED this day of, 2023	
READ A THIRD TIME this 6th day of March, 2023	
READ A SECOND TIME this 6 <sup>th</sup> day of March, 2023	
READ A FIRST TIME this 6 <sup>th</sup> day of March, 2023	